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STAVERTON ROAD RACES



Today’s Course Car

coLt GALANT GTO 2000

coLTt CELESTE 1600

KINDLY LOANED BY THE LocAL COLT DEALERS

P& H MOTORS

Priory Road
Gloucester

Telephones 24912 & 20794



STAVERTON ROAD RACES - SUNDAY 13 MARCH 1977

FIRST RACE 12.30 p.m. - PROMPT
(Closed to Club)

Held under the permit of A.C.U. No. Q111 and Track Cert. No. 634.
Held under the International Sporting Code of the F.I.M., the General
Comp. Rules of the A.C.U., and the Supplementary Rules published.

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Stewards 3 E. BURSTON (A.C.U.)
P. BIRD (Cheltenham Motor Club)
A. EWING (Cheltenham Motor Club)
B. JAMES (Cheltenham Motor Club)

Timekeeper F.J. HENLEY

Clerk of the Course & J

Sec. of the Meeting
Chief Marshals B. HEWLETT, J. HEWLETT, N. OLIVANT (Paddock)

Medical Officer 2 DR. T.H. MEANLEY

GARBUTT

Medical Attendants : ST. JOHN'S AMBULANCE

Chief Scrutineer : A. POWELL

Starter 3 M.H. TURNER

Recovery Vehicles 3 BRISTOL STREET MOTORS, CHELTENHAM; TUDOR
MOTORS; and GRAHAM WILLIAMS AUTOMOTIVE LTD.

Course Car : P. & H. MOTORS, GLOUCESTER

Public Address : E.J. FEAR, CHELTENHAM

Radio Communication 3 V. CAUNTER, EVESHAM

We, the Cheltenham Motor Club, wish to express our grateful appreci-
ation for the help and co-operation we have received from The
Gloucester and Cheltenham Joint Airport Committee, and the Staff of
Staverton Airport. We also thank all the Medical Officers and St.
John's Ambulance Brigade, A.C.U. Officials, Stewards, Members of
Worcester Auto Club, Marshals, and the many willing helpers who

give us their services.

*¥%x%xk*x%x MOTORCYCLE RACING IS DANGEROQOUS * %%k

Spectators attending at this track do so entirely at their OWN RISK.
It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,
including the owners of the land, the drivers and owners of the
vehicles are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents
causing damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket holders.

For reasons of safety...........
DOGS ARE NOT ALLOWED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES




WELCOME TO STAVERTON

A new season is with us and again, we the Cheltenham Motor
Club, are happy to welcome you all to Staverton once more.

Writing these notes three or four weeks before the event
actually takes place always seems strange, but judging from the
number and quality of the entries already received, we only
need fine weather and we shall see another good day's racing.

Today's programme follows our usual pattern, catering for
as many different types of machine as possible, but we do hope
that 1977 will see a revival of interest in the 125cc class.
Until a few years ago, this used to be such a competitive class
and provided exciting sport at club, national, and international
levels. We are hoping that today we may see at least one of the
latest 125cc racers from Honda.

Our 1977 season will differ from recent years in that there
will be no October meeting. The next meeting at this circuit
will be on Bank Holiday Monday, 6th June, and we shall hold our
final 1977 meeting on Bank Holiday Monday, 29th August, which,
as usual, will be our Trophy Meeting.

Finally, to all competitors, their families and mechanics,
and to all spectators, thank you for your support, and we hope
that we shall all have a good day's sport.

SEE YOU ALL AGAIN ON 6TH JUNE.

* k%

COURSE RECORDS

P. Whitehead Vintage Velocette 83.15
T. Smith Production Kuhn Norton 90.65
J. Kernan 125cc Yamaha 84.74
R. Scivyer 250cc Yamaha 90.81
M. Patrick 350cc Yamaha 95.65
A. Smith 500cc Yamaha 93.59
D. Pendlebury 750cc Triumph 92.31
R. Nicholls 10000cc Yamaha 97.01
A. Smith Unlimited Yamaha 94.64
W e Sidecars Yamaha 89.59
J. Armstrong )



RACE 1 1000cc (Heat 1) First 18 to Final 4 LAPS
1 Roger Corbett Trident 750cc Bishops Cleeve
10 Bill Marks Yamaha 750cc Bridgwater
22 Billy Jeanne Norton 750cc Brecon
25 Rick Andrews Egli-Triumph 741cc Coleford
34 David Dean Hall-Yamaha 354cc Wigan
41 Geoff Gates Bultaco 360cc Stockbridge
48 Alby Smith Yamaha 351cc Chard
55 John Armstrong Seeley-Suzuki 500cc Hullavington
60 John Buckingham Kawasaki 750cc Ilfracombe
70 Mark Bond Kawasaki 498cc Pershore
11 Dave Kerby Kerby-Norton 850cc Coventry
82 John Gray Yamaha 351cc Winchester
87 Jim Hicks B.S.A. 750cc Churchdown
89 Andy Smith Yamaha 700cc Leigh
101 Clive Watts Yamaha 351lcc Llantwit Major
108 Derek Akerman Yamaha 351cc Stow-on-the-Wold
127 Philip Wilkinson Norton 745cc Newport
156 John Badger Yamaha 352cc Dudley
161 Colin Upstill Norton 828cc Bristol
178 Brian Tipple Kawasaki 498cc Newbury
185 Jeff Jones B.S.A. 750cc Maesteg
190 Anthony Hake Honda 750cc St. Austell
181 Geoff Williams Kawasaki 652cc Tewkesbury
194 George Dziedzic Suzuki 500cc London
195 Roy Brierley Norton 828cc Bury
189 FEes—VenBreda Suzuki 758ec South-Afriea
216 Andy Martin Wasp 747cc Marlborough
218 David Cox Norton 750cc Upton-on-Severn
225 R.A. Ludgate Suzuki 492cc Frome
235 Andy Alexander Triumph 500cc Bishops Cleeve
1st ¥2 2nd/p 3rd/p/ ath %7
sth %7 6th F 7th 235 8th 55

Winner's Time 4 mins, 2% leecs, 90-07 m.p.h.




IR

RACE 2
12 Tony Tadgell
23 Brett Collyer
31 Ronnie Penk
39 Tony Russell
43 Colin Bevan
54 Mike Dunn
59 David Griffiths
68 René Medcraft
75 Rob Marks
81 Keith Hanford
84 Neill Hunter
88 Andy Reid
90 Pete Thurley
100 George Hardwick
105 Pete Stokes
107 Alan Ryder
126 Barry Seward
149 Chris Hart
151 Tim Tanner
154 Ivor Briggs
160 Martin Russell
162 Les Burgan
3 Ronnie Kemp
186 Colin Gilbert
188 John Chappell
197 David Cotterell
8 John Burgess
201 Rob Shuker
217 Bernard Palling
221 Steve Rudge
7 Leon Lerego

242 Reger Copt

/
/S//eéa

1st

K2

ong /A6

1000cc (Heat 2) First 18 to Final

Triton 650cc
Yamaha 351cc
Yamaha 351cc
Yamaha 348cc
Pantall-Yamaha 352cc
Yamaha 354cc
Trident 750cc
Triton 499cc
Yamaha 352cc
Albion-Suzuki 500cc
Honda 918cc
Yamaha 351cc
Kawasaki 750cc
Yamaha 351cc
Yamaha 351cc
Yamaha 400cc
Yamaha 351cc
Yamahart 354cc
Triumph 500cc
Norton 750cc
Rustler 850cc
Yamaha 351cc
Seeley 750cc
Suzuki 750cc
Yamaha 750cc
Kawasaki 900cc
Norton 750cc
Seeley 500cc
Kawasaki 500cc
Suzuki 750cc
Yamaha 700cc
_Duca},,‘ SGodccs
3rd 43
7th /Co

5th jo 6th /3¢
Winner's Time 4; mins. ZAL- secs. fZi;4&

4 LAPS

Cheltenham

Glenboi

Skelmersdale

Stroud

Merthyr

Newtown

Tewkesbury

Gilfach Goch $
Bridgwater

Port Talbot

Bristol ‘
Coventry

London
Weston~-super-Mare
Swindon
Bridgwater
Horndean

Dursley
Gloucester
Worcester
Birmingham
Redruth
Cheltenham
Geligaer

Ponthir

Bury

Bishops Cleeve
Worcester
Llantwit Major
Gloucester
Ross-on-Wye J

atn/% |
B heoile 34 8% \

m.p.h.



RACE 3 250cc (Heat 1) First 18 to Final 4 LAPS
5 Gordon Morss Greeves 250cc Cheltenham

1k Roger Kilbey Ducati 250cc Cheltenham
28 Nigel Snook Ducati 250cc Chippenham
36 Dave King Yamaha 124cc Exeter

40 Ian Wood Yimpyam 250cc Oxford

45 John Rothwell Suzuki 247cc Carterton
62 Mike Mead Yamaha 246cc Warminster
69 Godfrey Ellis Yamaha 247cc Redruth

72 Clive Jones Yamaha 250cc Ross-on-Wye
79 Kenneth Virgo Suzuki 250cc Slimbridge
86 Hubert Davies Yamaha 247cc Cardigan

94 Jim Newby Yamaha 124cc Stroud

99 John Yeatman Maxton 247cc Burford

102 Gareth Keep Yamaha 247cc Honiton

109 Geoff Hughes Suzuki 247cc Wotton-under-Edge
114 Christopher Hibberd Yamaha 125cc Apperley
122 " John Kidson Yamaha 248cc Dursley

124 Anthony Weller Yamaha 125cc Brixham

130 D. McEneaney Ducati 250cc Cirencester
133 Robin Spring Cotton 250cc Wendover
137 Richard Williamson Yamaha 247cc Crewe

142 Ted Fargus Royal Enfield 246cc  High Wycombe
145 Raymond Hughes Bultaco 250cc Birmingham
149 Chris Hart Kawasaki 250cc Dursley

174 Dennis Richings Yamaha 125cc Cirencester
180 Wayne Dinham Fowler-Yamaha 247cc Newport

183 John Harding Jim Curry-Honda 125cc Evesham

191 Kevin Crossley Yamaha 250cc Abingdon
202 Ian Halls Yamaha 250cc Ilfracombe
210 Philip Hallett Cotton 250cc Worcester
215 Rod Butterworth Montessa 248cc Leamington Spa
220 Roy Patrick Coppack-Yamaha 250cc Reading

224 Richard Stevens Yamaha 247cc Trowbridge
229 Tony Green Yamaha 125cc Swindon
236. Charlie Ford Yamaha 250cc Chesham
B4 Mike D inm QUAR

240 Ko/ /?an.,»/g// amahed

1st /37  2nd 3rd_ QA4 ath (0
5th 234 6th /§0 7th /7 8th (X
Winner's Time 4' mins. 25 - # secs. 56- 77 wm.p.h.




RACE 4 250cc (Heat 2) First 18 to Final 4 LAPS
2 Mave feon )/émmM
16 Robert Spearing Yamaha 246cc Tewkesbury
26 John Bradley Yamaha 125cc Worcester
32 Eddie Harris Yamaha 250cc Cirencester
38 David Ingram Yamaha 247cc Swindon
42 Gordon Farmer Yamco 247cc Gerrards Cross
53 Dyfed Devonald Yamaha 247cc Whitland
64 Roy Jones Yamaha 247cc Shrewsbury
71 Pete Cox Ducati 250cc Swindon
74 J. Loder Yamaha 250cc Birmingham
85 Dave Whittal-Williams Suzuki 250cc Worcester
91 Neale Carbis Yamaha 246¢cc Dursley
98 Colin Higgs Suzuki 247cc Wall Heath
101 Clive Watts Yamaha 250cc Llantwit Major
103 Eddy Edwards Suzuki 250cc Worcester
110 Michael Caddy Yamaha 124cc Exeter
119 Paul Kenchington Yamaha 247cc Taunton
123 Bob Eva Cotton 247cc Winchcombe
126 Tim Vernall Yamaha 250cc Ledbury
135 Micheal Larcombe Harley-Davidson 250cc Chard
140 John Turner Yamaha 247cc Coventry
144—Brian Hendy Yamsel 246cc Milton Heights
146 Noel McEneaney Yamaha 125cc Noke
111 George Ridgeon Greeves 246cc Down Hatherley
#89 ~ Edward Fowler-Wright Yamaha 246cc Ludlow
173 David Sherman Greeves 250cc Aylesbury
177 Peter Heepnan Yamaha 247cc Swansea
182 Nigel Brain Yamaha 250cc Hartpury
189 Larry Bernier Yamaha 125cc Stroud
198 Robert Price Greeves 250cc Down Hatherley
205 Roger Townsend Greeves 250cc Bromsgrove
213 John Woodward Yamaha 125cc Camborne
218- Roger Lee Yamaha 250cc Alvechurch
223 Roger Shipton Yamaha 250cc Bristol
228 Robert Ward Alpha 247cc Kidderminster
230 Royston Keen Yamaha 247cc Aldbourne
237 1Ian Richards Yamaga 250cc Essington
2§ Seas «ch\ Jr—}:mu ﬁa
paut YA 32’W"“ Bra 42 ath /£
5th 223 6th 74 7th 244 8th 'S
Winner's Time Z£  mins. 35 secs. SC- 40 m.p.h.



RACE 5 SIDECARS (Heat 1) First 9 to Final 'A' 4 LAPS
Keith 1k t
e T OYVEBLET S | owin Susnid 730cc Cheltenham
(Alan Sylvester
(Steve Bush 5 .
3 L arolyum North Triumph 870cc Bristol
R e e Tl ke 1120cc Stourbrid
(Stephen Baxter .C.R. Imp cc ourbridge
(Steve Kirby
- I
7 CAndy Davenport mp 998cc Gloucester
Keith—-Brew
9 % -+ K.A.B. Triumph 650cc Aldershot
Ann Brewn-
(Gerry Lewis .
1 —
1 (Brian Millson Suzuki 740cc Swansea
(Michael Burcombe :
- Koni T
15 iRt oy onig 680cc Bristol
(Stewart Lee . :
- K 50
17 Qi ke Dingle onig Occ Witney
(Colin Thompson
19 (Grabai Hale Imp 884cc Deerhu?st
(Alan Bale )
21 (David Powell Yamaha 700cc Cardiff
(Richard Hand : f 3
23 tDerve-Bibyth Triumph 650cc Birmingham
(Mi man .
25 - A —+Eimpus 998cc—Burford
(Ray—Binss
(Terence Richards
27 (Petar Ward Honda 750cc Bromsgrove
d
29 SIvor Re¥n°} 5 Weslake 850cc Hereford
(Terry Tipping
(Fred—Bone P
31 = e 998cc—Seuthsea—
(S—¥erTIe™
(Richard Adams
33 ?Sandy Shaw Laverda 981cc Alcester
(Martin Davenport .
) - A% t 9
3 {Bryan Subkon incen 98cc Coventry
37 SNlcholas ol Norton 750cc Hereford
(Les Moore Ny
4t> oy Bofjt/(ﬁ 55/ Yoo
1st / 2nd i 3rd 2/ 4th 35
22 /5
5th & 6th >7 3 7th 39 8th ¥
Winners' Time _Zé mins. %/ secs. §7-€C m.p.h.



RACE 6 500cec 6 LAPS
5 Gordon Morss Regan Greeves 400cc Cheltenham
15 Chris Beal Triumph 500cc Cheltenham
23 Brett Collyer Yamaha 351cc Glenboi
33 Andy Hayman Kawasaki 498cc Chard
34 David Dean Hall-Yamaha 354cc Wigan
37 Mark Galton Triumph 490cc Box
39 Tony Russell Yamaha 351cc Stroud
42 Gordon Farmer Seeley 496cc Gerrards Cross
43 Colin Bevan Pantall-Yamaha 352cc Merthyr
48 Alby Smith Yamaha 351cc Chard
54 Mike Dunn Yamaha 354cc Newtown
55 John Armstrong Seeley-Suzuki 500cc Hullavington
57 John Goodall Vendetta 496cc St. Athen
61 Jim Dicken Suzuki 492cc Evesham
66 Derek Wood Suzuki 492cc Hereford
68 René Medcraft Triton 499cc Gilfach Goch
70 Mark Bond Kawasaki 498cc Pershore
73 Paul Willis Kawasaki 499cc Newbury
75 Rob Marks Yamaha 352cc Bridgwater
80 Godfrey Benson Richards-Yamaha 400cc Swansea
81 Keith Hanford Albion-Suzuki 500cc Port Talbot
82 John Gray Yamaha 351cc Winchester
9 Ron Roebury Honda 498cc Tewkesbury
100 George Hardwick Yamaha 351cc Weston-super-Mare
101 Clive Watts Yamaha 351cc Llantwit Major
104 Dave Smith Honda 400cc Stroud
105 Pete Stokes Yamaha 351cc Swindon
108 Derek Akerman Yamaha 351lcc Stow-on-the-Wold
125 Stephen Parker Kawasaki 497cc Ilfracombe
126 Barry Seward Yamaha 351cc Horndean
132 Mike Coombes Suzuki 492cc Abingdon
136 Ray Haynes Yamaha 351cc Birmingham
149 Chris Hart Yamahart 354cc Dursley
156 John Badger Yamaha 352cc Dudley
162 Les Burgan Yamaha 351lcc Redruth
111 George Ridgeon Seeley 496cc Down Hatherley
1st /QC - 2nd /6 3rd §/ ath [0/
VA
5th Bk 6th 82 7th 42 8th 7= 7. Sk

Winner's Time G. e a4 secs. IR 4§

RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 17

m.p.h.



RACE 7 SIDECARS (Heat 2) First 9 to Final 'A! 4 LAPS
=9 Denprs  Aepn /000 ccs 2114
= e A 795 /mp
Andy-Jackson
=2 = Anne-Yamaha—— 750cc Gloucester
(Tim—€Count-
(Roger Cox s :
4 (Graham Sollis C.S.S. Mini 1000cc Brize Norton
(Steve Caffyn
6 e A e Honda 750cc Frome
8 £Br1an.Br?ez? Norton 750cc Hereford
(Jan Siemieniuk
10 SChrls.Luggate Suzuki 740cc Bradford-on-Avon
(Ian Williets
1o AReEEriluan SAAB 850cc Bristol
(Derrick Knapp
(John Eggleton ;
S 6 —on=
14 (PhilipiEEETeton Tri/Nor 50cc Bradford-on-Avon
16 (Chazlsavilayczalt Honda 900cc Stourbridge
(Gary Newey
6 - PALLRickuan Trident 975cc Bedworth
(Bill Bonsor
(Chas Greatrex . .
20 (John Mills Suzuki 750cc Cardiff
(D. Dickinson ; .
= MW, t 4 Tint
22 Maleolnl Bratt B.M.W. Rennspor 96¢cc intern
(Pete Tyack
2 (Stan Wcods LT
(Brian Mark A 3
26 fRobert Leech Triumph 750cc Didcot
(Robin Hayward
28 (Richard Matthews B.S.A 750cc Walton-on-Thames
go AStephen f=nce Triumph 650cc Devizes
(Terence Hamer
(Nigel Buckingham :
32 (Strohenustott SAAB 850cc Redditch
(Garry Scholz .
34 (Stoaart Schols B.S.A. 840cc Swindon
36 SK?n ficardy Howrich 750cc Hereford
(Jim Howells
1st /ﬁ 2nd /6 3rd RC 4th /X(
stn R4 6th 4" N s gth  3°
Winners' Time /¢ mins, 57  secs. 50 m.p. b



RACE 8 UNLIMITED (Heat 1) First 12 to Final 4 LAPS
8 John Burgess Norton 750cc Bishops Cleeve
5 Gordon Morss Regan Greeves 400cc Cheltenham
12 Tony Tadgell Triton 650cc Cheltenham
20 Dave Rees Baco Yamaha 347cc Colwyn Bay
23 Brett Collyer Yamaha 350cc Glenboi
25 Rick Andrews Egli-Triumph 741cc Coleford
30 Andrew Edwards Yamaha 347cc Warminster
34 David Dean Hall-Yamaha 354cc Wigan
42 Gordon Farmer Yamco 247cc Gerrards Cross
48 Alby Smith Yamaha 351cc Chard
53 Dyfed Devonald Yamaha 247cc Whitland
62 Mike Mead Yamaha 246cc Warminster
67 Andy Webb Triumph 750cc Wellington
73 Paul Willis Kawasaki 499cc Newbury
77 David Price Morgan-Yamaha 347cc Pontypridd
79 Kenneth Virgo Suzuki 250cc Slimbridge
83 Roy Marczuk Yamaha 350cc Swindon
86 Hubert Davies Yamaha 247cc Cardigan
90 Pete Thurley Kawasaki 750cc London
101 Clive Watts Yamaha 351cc Llantwit Major
108 Derek Akerman Yamaha 351lcc Stow-on-the-Wold
113 Mike Wilson Yamaha 347cc Plymouth
122 John Kidson Yamaha 348cc Dursley
127 Philip Wilkinson Norton 745cc Newport
131 S. Tomkins Yamaha 350cc Monmouth
169 Edward— Fowkrex=Wright Yamaha— 246ee—Ludlow—
172 Ron Rowlands Artdean-Yamaha 346cc Cirencester
181 Geoff Williams Kawasaki 652cc Tewkesbury
176 Dave Woodward Yamaha 347cc Worcester
180 Wayne Dinham Fowler-Yamaha 347cc Newport
185 Jeff Jones B.S.A. 750cc Maesteg
187 Christopher Bond Yamaha 347cc Cwmbran
192 David Rashleigh Yamaha 347cc Falmouth
200 Peter Labuschagne Yamaha 350cc South Africa
203 John Clibbett Yamaha 347cc Bristol
207 Neil Cudworth Yamsel 350cc Chipping Campden
7 L. [&fff/\" yamah#
ist  /0/ 2nd 15 3rd /22 ath /
5th 34 6th /2 7th 207 gth W5
Winner's Time Z; e, W i secs. 79 3/ m.p.h.

RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 17

1




RACE 9 UNLIMITED (Heat 2) First 12 to Final 4 LAPS

e

3 Ronnie Kemp Seeley 750cc Cheltenham
6 Bob=Meore -Nexten -658ee==Cheltenhanm
15 Chris Beal Triumph 500cc Cheltenham
21 Tim Lee Yamsel 350cc Coventry
24 Julian Bishop Yamaha 347cc Coleford
31 Ronnie Penk Yamaha 351lcc Skelmersdale
40 Ian Wood Yimpyam 250cc Oxford
46 Paul Loveridge Yamaha 347cc Oxford
49 Terence Moring Yamaha 350cc Pangbourne
56 Daniel Brosnan Yamaha 350cc Trowbridge
63 Michael Hopkins Yamaha 347cc Tiverton
69 Godfrey Ellis Yamaha 247cc Redruth
74 J. Loder Yamaha 250cc Birmingham
78 Les Dinham C.M. Yamaha 347cc Falmouth
81 Keith Hanford Albion-Suzuki 500cc Port Talbot
84 Neill Hunter Honda 918cc Bristol
88 Andy Reid Yamaha 350cc Coventry
91 Neale Carbis Yamaha 246cc  Dursley
99 John Yeatman Maxton 247cc Burford
103 Eddy Edwards Suzuki 250cc Worcester
106 Clive Brotherwood Norton 850cc Yeovil
120 Ian Hobkirk Yamsel 350cc Malvern
123 Bob Eva Cotton 247cc Winchcombe
128 Tim Vernall Yamaha 250cc Ledbury
134 Andy Silverthorne Morgan-Yamaha 347cc Cardiff
144 Brian Hendy Yamsel 246cc Milton Heights
151 Graham Etsell Yamaha 350cc Marlcliff
- 161 Colin Upstill Norton 828cc Bristol
= 164 Richard Kennard Norton 750cc Ilchester
177 Peter Heenan Yamaha 247cc Swansea
P 182 Nigel Brain Yamaha 250cc Hartpury
188 John Chappell Yamaha 750cc Ponthir
193 Colin Wilson Yamaha 350cc Dunstable
204 Richard Cannon Norton 750cc Southampton
230~ Philip—HaITett Cottem 250ee—Worcester——
218 David Cox Norton 750cc Upton-on-Severn
1st 3/ 2nda 4§ 3rd ‘0C ath 78
5th A4 6th 16/ 7th A sth 77
Winner's Time & mins. 25- g'secs. X?‘ 37 m:p.h:

RESERVES. LISTED AFTER RACE 17



RACE 10 UNLIMITED (Heat 3) First 12 to Final 4 LAPS
10 Bill Marks Yamaha 750cc Bridgwater
16 Robert Spearing Yamaha 246cc Tewkesbury
22 Billy Jeanne Norton 750cc Brecon
29 Alex Taylor Yamaha 347cc Abingdon
32 Eddie Harris Yamaha 250cc Cirencester
41 Geoff Gates Bultaco 360cc Stockbridge
47 Geoff Bazley Yamaha 350cc Bath
52 Peter Jones Yamaha 347cc Abingdon
60 John Buckingham Kawasaki 750cc Ilfracombe
64 Roy Jones Yamaha 347cc Shrewsbury
72 Clive Jones Yamaha 250cc Ross-on-Wye
75 Rob Marks Yamaha 352cc Bridgwater
11 Dave Kerby Kerby-Norton 830cc Coventry
82 John Gray Yamaha 351cc Winchester
89 Andy Smith Yamaha 700cc Leigh
96 Rob Baptie Yamaha 347cc Abingdon
100 George Hardwick Yamaha 351cc Weston-super-Mare
105 Pete Stokes Yamaha 351cc Swindon
107 Alan Ryder Yamaha 400cc Bridgwater
119 Paul Kenchington Yamaha 247cc Taunton
121 John Whyburd Triton 650cc Swindon
126 Barry Seward Yamaha 351lcc Horndean
129 Dean Martin Yamaha 347cc Stow-on-the-Wold
140 John Turner Yamaha 247cc Coventry
149 Chris Hart Yamahart 354cc Dursley
154 Ivor Briggs Norton 750cc Worcester
160 Martin Russell Rustler 850cc Birmingham
162 Les Burgan Yamaha 351lcc Redruth
/79 438 Peter Casey Yamaha 700cc Cirencester
186~ Colin Gilbert Suziaiei 766cc—GeTigaer
193 Kewin—Crossley Vamals 250ce—Abingdon
198 Robert Price Greeves 250cc Down Hatherley
201 Rob Shuker Seeley 500cc Worcester
206 Christopher Harris Yamaha 347cc Newport
217 Bernard Palling Kawasaki 500cc Llantwit Major
225 R.A. Ludgate Suzuki 492cc Frome
st - J6:2 2nd %9 3rd /¢ ath /6
5th /79 6th 8§ TEh Ll 7 8th G4«
Winner's Time 4’ mins. /(-4 secs. 92.27 m.p.h.

RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 17

-



RACE 11 1265ce 6 LAPS
26 John Bradley Yamaha 125cc Worcester
27 Martin Pearce Yamaha 125cc Bournemouth
65 David Hardy Yamahardy 123cc High Wycombe

9 Ron Roebury Honda 125cc Tewkesbury
93 Franklyn Newby B.S. A 125cc Stroud

94 Jim Newby Yamaha 124cc Stroud
110 Michael Caddy Yamaha 124cc Exeter
114 Christopher Hibberd Yamaha 125cc Apperley
116 Ken Finney Yamaha 124cc Blaina
122 John Kidson Renda— 125¢cc _Dursley
124 Anthony Weller Yamaha 125cc Brixham
143 Jim Baggus Yamaha 124cc Cinderford
146 Noel McEneaney Yamaha 125cc Noke
147 Gordon Green Monoyam 125cc Bishops Waltham
I e B—S—4. 25cec Swindon.
174 Dennis Richings Yamaha 125cc Cirencester
183 e Jim—Curry—Hoenda 125cc—Evesham

36 Dave King Yamaha 124cc Exeter
189 Larry Bernier Yamaha 125cc Stroud

209 Gordon Jones Yamaha 125cc Pontesbury

213 John Woodward Yamaha 125cc Camborne

223 Roger Shipton B.S.A. 125cc Bristol

229 Tony Green Yamaha 125cc Swindon

232 Neil Kedward Chat-Yamaha 124cc Blaina

236 Charlie Ford Homda— 1325¢e—Cheshanm

228 Tl Z)/waof/ )/c{/am/f
4 Kaye 72ﬂ// /V&wm//

15t Ab 2na 27 3rd (5 atn {7
s5th &GJ 6th “t 7th 7 gth 3K

Winner's Time 7 mins. égé secs. 78" ¢/ m.p.h.



RACE ‘12 PRODUCTION MACHINES 6 LAPS
1 Roger Corbett Trident 750cc Bishops Cleeve
10 Bill Marks Ridewood Norton 830cc Bridgwater
14 John Hamond Ox.Fair. Honda 408cc Swindon
17 Roger Kilbey Honda 400cc Cheltenham
22 Billy Jeanne Norton 750cc Brecon
33 Andy Hayman Kawasaki 498cc Chard
49 Terence Moring Kawasaki 650cc Pangbourne
56 Daniel Brosnan Yamaha 350cc Trowbridge
57 John Goodall Ox.Fair Le Mans 850cc St. Athen
61 Jim Dicken Suzuki 492cc Evesham
65 David Hardy Ducati 247cc High Wycombe
69 Godfrey Ellis Yamaha 400cc Redruth
70 Mark Bond Kawasaki 498cc Pershore
73 Paul Willis Kawasaki : 499cc Newbury
76 Stuart McCabe Yamaha 350cc Caerleon
80 Godfrey Benson Richards-Yamaha 400cc Swansea
85 Dave Whittal-Williams Suzuki 250cc Worcester
92 Dave Goodfield Suzuki 750cc Cirencester
98 Colin Higgs Suzuki 247cc Wall Heath
99 John Yeatman Yamaha 250cc Burford
102 Gareth Keep Yamaha 247cc Honiton
104 Dave Smith Honda 400cc Stroud
106 Clive Brotherwood Norton 850cc Yeovil
107 Alan Ryder Yamaha 400cc Bridgwater
112 Terry Owens Honda 347cc Worcester
115 Derek Woodcock Kawasaki 750cc Birmingham
117 Gordon Ashman Yamaha 250cc Pontypool
181 Geoff Williams Kawasaki 652cc Tewkesbury
122 John Kidson Honda 400cc Dursley
125 Stephen Parker Kawasaki 497cc Ilfracombe
127 Philip Wilkinson Norton 745cc Newport
135 Micheal Larcombe Harley-Davidson 250cc Chard
138 Bruce Grinsted Triumph 650cc Exeter
150 Jeffrey Lau Honda 250cc Worcester
158 Kim Powell-Aubrey Yamaha 250cc Hereford
160 Martin Russell B.S.A. 750cc Birmingham
1st /(0 2nd /0 e ath /85
5th 57 6th 73 7th  §0O gth /&/

Winner's Time
RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 17

mins. secs. 70 - /- m.p.h.



RACE 13 VINTAGE MACHINES

50 J.A. Burton Matchless (1937) 250cc

55 John Armstrong Triumph (1948) 500cc
132 Mike Coombes Triumph (19238) 350cc
142 Ted—Fargus Seet+—(1931)- 632cc
148 J.R. Joiner Triumph (1948) 498cc
159 Paul Whitehead Velocette (1949) 349cc
166 Adrian Moss Norton (1937) 500cc
167 Jonathan Parkes Triumph (1938) 498cc
170 Brian Lewis Sunbeam (1924) 432cc
184 Mike Wicksteed Ariel (1936) 500cc
268 S idaate Vetocette— 348cc
211 Tony Harris Triumph (1948) 498cc
212 M. Saville Ariel (1939) 500cc
214— GrenAdkins Vetlocette—(1+938)- 500cc
222 Jeffrey Savage Norton (1949) 499cc
231 John Roberts Triumph (1939) 500cc
42 2/ S’L"{ﬁ‘a" Lo Norn

1st /57 2nd &5 3rd 2

5th /84 6th ¥/Z% 7th  d33

6 LAPS

Bristol
Hullavington
Abingdon
High Wycombe
Hullavington
Birmingham
Chalford
Kidderminster
Chepstow
Gloucester
Knowle
Hinckley
Newent
Birmingham
Bath
Berkeley

ath 767

8th 23/

Winner's Time

7 mins. &C)”hsecs.

Y693

m.p.h.




RACE 14 3a0ce 6 LAPS
=2~ Steve—Gibbs —Homda— 348cc Tewkesbury
20 Dave Rees Baco-Yamaha 347cc Colwyn Bay
21 Tim Lee Yamsel 350cc Coventry
23 Brett Collyer Yamaha 350cc Glenboi
24 Julian Bishop Yamaha 347cc Coleford
29 Alex Taylor Yamaha 347cc Abingdon
30 Andrew Edwards Yamaha 347cc Warminster
34 David Dean Hall-Yamaha 348cc Wigan
39 Tony Russell Yamaha 348cc Stroud
43 Colin-_Bevan Pantall=Yamaha- 347cc Merthyr
46 Paul Loveridge Yamaha 347cc Oxford
47 Geoff Bazley Yamaha 350cc Bath
49 Terence Moring Yamaha 350cc Pangbourne
51 Larry Gough Aermacchi 344cc Knighton
52 Peter Jones Yamaha 347cc Abingdon
56 Daniel Brosnan Yamaha 350cc Trowbridge
63 Michael Hopkins Yamaha 347cc Tiverton
64 Roy Jones Yamaha 347cc Shrewsbury
77 David Price Morgan-Yamaha 347cc Pontypridd
78 Les Dinham C.M. Yamaha 347cc Falmouth
83 Roy Marczuk Yamaha 350cc Swindon
88 Andy Reid Yamaha 350cc Coventry
96 Rob Baptie Yamaha 347cc Abingdon
164 EFive—Weatts Famaha— 350cc Llantwit Major
113 Mike Wilson Yamaha 347cc  Plymouth
118 Gerald McDermott Ducati 350cc Hereford
120 Ian Hobkirk Yamsel 350cc Malvern
122 John Kidson Yamaha 348cc Dursley
129 Dean Martin Yamaha 347cc Stow-on-the-Wold
131 S. Tomkins Yamaha 350cc Monmouth
134 Andy Silverthorn Morgan-Yamaha 347cc Cardiff
153 Graham Etsell Yamaha 350cc Marlcliff
157 Terry Sayce Aermacchi 344cc Bishops Castle
172 Ron Rowlands Artdean-Yamaha 346cc Cirencester
176 Dave Woodward Yamaha 347cc Worcester
179 Peter Casey Yamaha 347cc Cirencester
1st /R 2nd 97 3rd G4« 4th 34
5th S5 & 6th X7 7th /7 2 8th 37

Winner's Time
RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 17

G mins. &Ga'ésecs. 79? Q’_UP m.p.h.

R .7 93 -7



RACE 15

w1
127

136
138
154
160
163
165
168
13
181
179
185
186
188
190
8
204
217
218

1st Zﬂ 2nd
90

Sth

Winner's Time 6

Roger Corbett
Ronnie Kemp
Beb—Meore

Bill Marks

Tony Tadgell
Bitly—Jesnne
Rick Andrews
Dave Blunt
David Griffiths
John Buckingham
Andy Webb

Jim Hicks

Andy Smith

Pete Thurley
Dave Goodfield
Nick Stanton
Clive—Watts
Philip Wilkinson
Ray—Haymes # Ry
Bruce Grinsted
Ivor Briggs
Martin Russell
Joss Baty

Peter Taylor
Nick Freeman
Martin Jones
Geoff Williams
Peter Casey
Jeff Jones
Calin _Gilbert
John Chappell
Anthony Hake
John Burgess
Richard Cannon
Bernard Palling
David Cox

i7 3rd
6th 3 oy S
“mins. gy secs. 9R- §/ m.p.h. fecs

7d50ce

Trident
Seeley
Norteon—
Yamaha
Triton
HNortosn-
Egli-Triumph
Phasor-Norton
Trident
Kawasaki
Triumph
B.S.A.
Yamaha
Kawasaki
Suzuki
Triumph
Yamaha
Norton
Yamaha
Triumph
Norton
B.S.A.
Triumph
Taylormade
N.D.F. Special
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Yamaha
B.S.A.
Suztlei—
Yamaha
Honda
Norton
Norton
Kawasaki
Norton

7th

6 LAPS
750cc Bishops Cleeve
750cc Cheltepham
650ce—Cheltenham——
750cc Bridgwater
650cc Cheltenham
#50ee—Brecomr—
741cc Coleford
750cc Coventry
750cc Tewkesbury
750cc Ilfracombe
750cc Wellington
750cc Churchdown
700cc Leigh
750cc London
750cc Cirencester
683cc Cheltenham
+pOcc- Llantwit Major
745cc Newport
750cc Birmingham
650cc Exeter
750cc Worcester
750cc Birmingham
649cc Bristol
749cc London
650cc Poole
748cc Stonehouse
652cc Tewkesbury
700cc Cirencester
750cc Maesteg
750cc Geligaer—
351cc Ponthir
750cc St. Austell
750cc Bishops Cleeve
750cc Southampton
500cc Llantwit Major
750cc Upton-on-Severn

10 4th /36

8th




RACE 16 1st FOUR STROKE ENGINES 6 LAPS
2 _Steve—Gibbs Henda _ 348ee—TFewkesblury
12 Tony Tadgell Triton 650cc Cheltenham
15 Chris Beal Triumph 500cc Cheltenham
18 Alan Bullock Triumph 497cc Winchcombe
28 Nigel Snook Ducati 250cc Chippenham
36 Dave King Ducati 249cc Exeter
42 Gordon Farmer Seeley 496cc Gerrards Cross
51 Larry Gough Aermacchi 344cc Knighton
57 John Goodall Vendetta 496cc St. Athen
59 David Griffiths Trident 750cc Tewkesbury
67 Andy Webb Triumph 750cc Wellington
71 Pete Cox Ducati 250cc Swindon
9 Ron Roebury Honda 498cc Tewkesbury
104 Dave Smith Honda 400cc Stroud
118 Gerald McDermott Ducati 350cc Hereford
127 Phillip Wilkinson Norton 745cc Newport
132 Mike Coombes Triumph 350cc Abingdon
138 Bruce Grinsted Triumph 650cc Exeter
150 Jeffrey Lau Honda 350cc Worcester
154 Ivor Briggs Norton 750cc Worcester
160 Martin Russell B.S.A. 750cc Birmingham
163 Joss Baty Triumph 649cc Bristol
111 George Ridgeon Seeley 496cc Down Hatherley
166 Adrian Moss Norton 500cc Chalford
181 Geoff Williams Kawasaki 652cc Tewkesbury
190 Anthony Hake Honda 750cc St. Austell
196 Carl Taylor Velocette 500cc Bolton
206 Christopher Harris Norton 750cc Newport
216 Andy Martin Wasp 747cc Marlborough
235 Andy Alexander Triumph 500cc Bishops Cleeve
234 Colin Nichols Triton 500cc Penryn
55 gﬁ/{y Tean Norton 750 cc
1st_ [6n 2nd 49 3rd 57 4th 57
sth // / 6th 35 7th /&7 8th /4
Winner's Time gg mins. 29 secs. %9-2Q m.p.h.
_ FL leo - - 25



RACE 17 SIDECARS FINAL 'A’ 6 LAPS

1st [ 2nd /] 3rd R] 4tn 35 st 32 6th 37

7th 249 8th /S 9th 2  10th /& 11th /€ 12th <Rc
13th /8§ 14th 24 15th 4 16th /4 17th 24 18th X%
19th 20th 21st 22nd 23rd 24th
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th
31st 32nd 33rd 34th 35th 36th

1at oo Conal QU gwat AL EEE VA5 SR 6th 4~

G #5 8 2 A goR
2?7'&qu/ e
RESERVES

RACE 6 - 500cc

171 Don Grant Norton 499cc Bristol

178 Brian Tipple Kawasaki 498cc Newbury

188 John Chappell Yamaha 351cc Ponthir

194 George Dziedzic Suzuki 500cc London

196 Carl Taylor Velocette 500cc Bolton

201 Rob Shuker Seeley 500cc Worcester

225 R.A. Ludgate Suzuki 492cc Frome

226 Paul Martin Kawasaki 500cc Corsham

RACES 8, 9, and 10 - UNLIMITED

230 Royston Keen Yamaha 247cc Aldbourne

7 Leon Lerego Yamaha 700cc Ross-on-Wye

RESERVES LIST CONTINUED AFTER RACE 22




RACE 18 2nd FOUR STROKE ENGINES 6 LAPS
19 Ian Clarkson Triumph 500cc Winchcombe
6- Beb—Meore—— Nexton £50ee—~Ehettentramr——
14 John Hammond Oxford Fairings 408cc Swindon
Honda
17 Roger Kilbey Honda 400cc Cheltenham
25 Rick Andrews Egli-Triumph 741cc Coleford
35 Dave Blunt Phasor-Norton 750cc Coventry
37 Mark Galton Triumph 490cc Box ‘
49 Terence Moring Kawasaki 650cc Pangbourne
54 'j_, 1 1/ Nertom 499ee—Newtown
chn Oeccla .
58 Ducati 249cc
66 Derek Wood Norton 500cc Hereford
68 René Medcraft Triton 499¢cc Gilfach Goch
87 Jim Hicks B.S.A. 750cc Churchdown
95 Nick Stanton Triumph 683cc Cheltenham
112 Terry Owens Honda 347cc Worcester
121 John Whyburd Triton 650ce Swindon
130 D. McEneaney Ducati 250cc Cirencester
135 Micheal Larcombe Harley Davidson 250cc Chard
139 Pete Smith Honda 347cc Redditch
1 Roger Corbett Trident 750cc Bishops Cleeve
151 Tim Tanner Triumph 500cc Gloucester
152 Chris Blackshaw Tri-Band 500cc Birmingham
157 Terry Sayce Aermacchi 344cc Bishops Castle
162 Les Burgan Ducati 745cc Redruth
165 Peter Taylor Taylormade 749cc London
168 Nick Freeman N.D.F. Special 650cc Poole
171 Don Grant Norton 499cc Bristol
3 Ronnie Kemp Seeley 750cc Cheltenham
204 Richard Cannon Norton 750cc Southampton
227 James Thomas Ducati 250cc Bristol
231 John Roberts Triumph 500cc Berkeley
233 Brian Johnson Norton 500cc Newport
I | 5 S T35 sra §7 4th /55
5th 5= 6th /7/  7tn /37 8th /6%
Winner's Time ( mins. -3%. 4 secs. 9o . /1% m.p.n.
, el = qu sA



RACE 19

1st (%7 2nd G 7

7th [/, 8th

13th ¢4 14th_H237 15th

19th  J44zs0tn 85

25th 72 26th 2y 27th

31st 440 32nd 5 & 33rd

1st 66‘ 2nd 4‘4) 3rd

Gm #0-2

89 o6
mph

RACE 20

st ??(9\ 2nd

250ce FINAL

6 LAPS

3ra B4 atn /09 s5th 236 etn /50

6> oth 54 10th 77 11th /7% 12th /B2
/6 ; A

42 16th 17th R0% 18th /4

85 21st 2¢ 22nd 730 23rd 227 24th /€2
/7 28th/232 29th 4% 30th /If

7 8 34th 205 35th 2/2 36th ///

7th&25 ©  8th

13th 14th

19th /63 20th /A€ 21st

25th )fe  26th g‘fﬁ 27th

31st 32nd

1st 168 2na 136

/6 ath 37  5tn’83  6th MO
Fh. /M Ss 9. gnph
1000 FINAL 6 LAPS

/0 3ra_ 48/ atn_¥J s5th 87  eth /O
[ se2 S Oitth 10th 11th 12th
15th 16th 17th 18th

#3 2204 75 23vra 7€ 24tn /56

28th 29th 30th
33rd 34th 35th 36th

sra 87 amn 10 s 90 6th les



RACE 21 SIDECARS FINAL 'B' 6 LAPS
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
13th 14th 15th 16th 17th 18th
19th 20th 21st 22nd 23rd 24th
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th
31st 32nd 33rd 34th 35th 36th
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

RACE 22 UNLIMITED FINAL 6 LAPS
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
13th 14th 15th 16th 17th 18th
19th 20th 21st 22nd 23rd 24th
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th
31st 32nd 33rd 34th 35th 36th
ist 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th




RESERVES (Continued)

RACE 12 - PRODUCTION

161
162
163
164
165

13
178
185
195
196
1L
217
224
226
227

Colin Upstill
Les Burgan

Joss Baty
Richard Kennard
Peter Taylor
Martin Jones
Brian Tipple
Jeff Jones

Roy Brierley
Carl Taylor
David Cotterell
Bernard Palling
Richard Stevens
Paul Martin
James Thomas

RACE 14 - 350cc

180
187
192
193
200
203
206
207

Wayne Dinham
Christopher Bond
David Rashleigh
Colin Wilson

Peter Labuschagne

John Clibbett

Christopher Harris

Neil Cudworth

Norton
Ducati
Triumph
Norton
L.M.C. Ducati
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
B.S.A.
Norton
Velocette
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Yamaha
Kawasaki
Ducati

Fowler-Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamsel

828cc
745cc
649cc
750cc
900cc
748cc
498cc
750cc
828cc
500cc
900cc
500cc
247cc
500cc
250cc

347cc
347cc
237cc
350cc
350cc
347cc
347cc
350cc

Bristol
Redruth
Bristol
Ilchester
London
Stonehouse
Newbuiy
Maesteg
Bury
Bolton
Bury
Llantwit Major
Trowbridge
Corsham
Bristol

Newport

Cwmbran

Falmouth
Dunstable

South Africa
Bristol

Newport

Chipping Campden




Programme typed and printed by...........

ARBARA AYKIN

4 PITT STREET
GLOUCESTER

Tel. Gloucester 32330

®e o
Typing Velobinding
Offset Printing Letraset Work
Duplicating L ayouts

Electronic Stencils Photocopying



For Ford
Cars

Bristol Street
 Motors

Victory House, Winchcombe Street,
Cheltenham. Tel: Cheltenham 27061




FLYING
CONTROL

'‘ROHIBITED

PROHIBITED

AREA

Runways and Taxiways
are out of bounds and
must be kept clear at alf
times.
PROHIBITED
AREA

ROAD

GLOSTER




